# 504505771 08/16/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4552475

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
STEVE ANGERMUND			07/18/2016	
GEORGE CURRIER			07/07/2016	
JOE JY KOO			07/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	BRISTOL	-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY		
Street Address:	ROUTE 2	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD		
City:	PRINCET	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JEF	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08543	08543		
	1.6	5551359		
Application Number:		JJJ 1339		
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA (3	12)913-0002		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (3 pe sent to th	12)913-0002 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is (</b>	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (3 pe sent to th provided;	12)913-0002	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; h fu M	12)913-0002 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; fu fu 30	12)913-0002 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT 00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (3 pe sent to th provided; fu fu 30	12)913-0002 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 pe sent to the provided; 1 fu M 30 Cl	12)913-0002 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT 00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to the provided; fu fu M 30 CI UMBER:	12)913-0002 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT 00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	DATA (3 pe sent to the provided; fu fu M 30 CI UMBER:	12)913-0002 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT 00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 15-092-WO-US	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 pe sent to the provided; fu fu M 30 CI UMBER:	12)913-0002 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT 00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 15-092-WO-US JORI R. FULLER	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to the provided; 1 fu M 30 CI UMBER: UMBER:	12)913-0002 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ller@mbhb.com CDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT 00 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 15-092-WO-US JORI R. FULLER /Jori R. FULLER /Jori R. Fuller/ 08/16/2017	sent via US Mail.	

#### ASSIGNMENT

We,

### Steve ANGERMUND, George CURRIER, Joe Jy KOO

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

#### DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TESTING AND INSPECTING INTEGRITY OF A CONTAINER

invented by us and described in PCT International Patent Application

### Application Number PCT/US2016/018173, filed 17 Feb 2016

including said PCT International Patent Application and any application claiming priority from said PCT International Patent Application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

And I hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications,

## PATENT REEL: 043305 FRAME: 0104

extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this $18$ day of $Jaly$ , 2016,	by <u>Steve Angermund</u> Steve ANGERMUND
--	--

On this 18 TH day of JULY, 2016, personally appeared before me, <u>Steve</u> Angermund, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

) ss.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF M DDULSEX

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires

> Sarbara R. Greene Notary Public New J My Commission Expires 02/09/2021

12451-WO-PCT

Signed this <u>07</u> day of <u>م</u>ري, 2016, by George CURRIE

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEY ) On this <u>114</u> day of <u>TVLY</u>, 2016, personally appeared before me, <u>George</u> <u>Currier</u>, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

) ss.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Barbara Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires

> Barbera R. Greene Notary Public New Servey My Commission Expires 02/09/2021

PATENT REEL: 043305 FRAME: 0106

12451-WO-PCT

Signed this <u>7</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2016, by <u>Joe Jy KOO</u>

COUNTY OF MIDDLESE ) On this <u>1114</u> day of <u>5009</u>, 2016, personally appeared before me, <u>Joe Jy</u> <u>Koo</u>, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

) ss.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Barbara **Notary Public** 

Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires

Barbara R. Griene Notary Public New Jersey My Commission Expires 02/09/2021

**RECORDED: 08/16/2017**